TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM459554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cheer Master Trading Ltd.		01/26/2018	Corporation: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tristar Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	492 Route 46 East	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07004	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5183580	POWER AIRFRYER XL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 401-751-06

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-274-7200

Email: cclarkin@apslaw.com Correspondent Name: Cheryl A. Clarkin, Esq.

Address Line 1: Adler Pollock & Sheehan P.C. Address Line 2: One Citizens Plaza. 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	405482 024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl A. Clarkin, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/cheryl a clarkin/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=power airfryer xl assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cheer Master Trading Ltd. ("Assignor"), a Hong Kong corporation with an address of Suite 703-06, Tins Enterprises Centre, 777 Lai Chi Kok Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

REGISTRATION DATE

5,183,580

April 11, 2017



including all common law rights and other nonregistered rights associated therewith (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Tristar Products, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Pennsylvania corporation with an address of 492 Route 46 East, Fairfield, New Jersey 07004, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, including the registration and common law rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, transfer and assign the mark, the goodwill associated with the mark and the use of the mark in the business pertaining thereto including all rights to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

Cheer Master Trading Ltd.

1/26/2018

Title:

19917.v1

RECORDED: 01/26/2018